## HOUSE AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL 5041

By JOINT COMMITTEE ON WAYS AND MEANS

June 20

1	In line 8 of the printed bill, delete " $$15,286,177$ " and insert " $$14,567,347$ ".
2	In line 9, delete "\$241,863,137" and insert "\$230,857,922".
3	In line 11, delete "\$3,354,813" and insert "\$3,270,896".
4	In line 18, delete "\$2,722,500" and insert "\$3,982,500".
5	In line 20, delete "\$498,435" and insert "\$484,542".
6	Delete lines 21 through 23 and insert:
7	"SECTION 3. Notwithstanding any other provision of law, the General Fund appropriation
8	made to the Public Defense Services Commission by section 1 (2), chapter 636, Oregon Law
9	2011, for the biennium beginning July 1, 2011, is increased by \$4,400,000 for the Public Defense
10	Services Account for trial-level public defense.
11	"SECTION 4. This 2013 Act being necessary for the immediate preservation of the public
12	peace, health and safety, an emergency is declared to exist, and this 2013 Act takes effect
13	on its passage.".
14	